The same reveal that the injuries are minor  in nature.

3.  In such circumstances,  I allow this application,  grant bail

to  the  petitioners,  and  release  them  from  jail,   subject  to  the  following

conditions:-  

i)  Each  petitioner  shall   execute  a  bond  for
Rs.15,000/= (Rupees Fifteen Thousand only)  with two
solvent  sureties,  each  for  the  like  sum,  to  the
satisfaction of the Munsiff Magistrate Court, Paravur.  

ii)  The  petitioners  shall  report  before  the
Investigating  Officer,   once  in  a  week,  on  every
Saturday,  between  10  and  11  A.M.,  starting  from